PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5681089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN ECKART	04/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI INTERNATIONAL SRL	
Street Address:	BEAUMONT HOUSE	
City:	HASTINGS, CHRIST CHURCH	
State/Country:	tate/Country: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15074227		
Application Number:	11681492		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-356-5094

Email: amddocketinternal@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP

Address Line 1: 311 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100100.160550		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP		
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER J. RECKAMP/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019		

Total Attachments: 2

source=160550_Assignment#page1.tif source=160550_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505634283 REEL: 050130 FRAME: 0651

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between the inventor(s) Stefan Eckart (herein after referred to as the Inventor) and ATI International, SRL having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies (herein after referred to as the Assignee).

WHEREAS, Inventor has caused to be prepared a United States Patent Application in the Inventor's name entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RATE CONTROL FOR CONSTANT BIT RATE FINITE BUFFER SIZE VIDEO ENCODER

having a docket number of 0100.000550 (herein after referred to as the Patented Invention); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention and all patents that may be granted therefrom due to divisions, reissue, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to the Assignee.
- 2. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in any foreign (non U.S.) national patent application, invention registration, or equivalent (Foreign Applications), claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patented Invention to the Assignee.
- 3. The transfer set forth in Paragraph (2.) is in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1) U.S. (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable, having been conveyed to the Inventor by the Assignee. Consideration may include at least one of: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 4. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for the Patented Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. The Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the Assignee.

6.	The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate with the Assignee any facts it					
knows regarding any improvements of the Patented Invention while employed by						
Assign	nee and	for one year thereafter.				
			_			
7.	The In	ventor hereby yet further	agrees to, wit	h respect to the referenced patent		
applic	ation, at	the expense of the Assign				
	i) testify in any legal proceedings,					
	ii)	sign all lawful papers,				
	iii)		entinuation, co	ontinuation-in-part, reissue and		
	substitute applications,					
	iv)	make all lawful o	oaths, and ass	ist in vesting title in the Assignee		
		and to aid the Assignee	o obtain and	enforce proper protection for the		
	_	subject matter of the Pat	ented inventi	on in all countries, and		
	v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of ar subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents					
		suppoena or contact by a	my person ou	patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in		
		regarding the Application	n or resurrant	ny deposition, legal inquiry or legal		
		proceeding relating to the	e shove ident	ified invention		
		proceeding relating to the	e above ideal	Mod Myordon.		
Thin	aggi gam	ent is executed on the date	(s) of which	the Inventor has signed.		
1 1112	assignmi	em is executed on the date	o(a) or windin	III III III WAA		
Inven	itor:					
		c + l		1/17/00		
	Stefar	· Echart		4/17/00		
Stefa	n Eckart		Date:			
C+-+- #	D!	of) S:	٠.			
		<u> </u>	3.			
Before	e me perso	onally appeared said		and acknowledge the day of, 20_		
forego	oing instru	ment to be his/her free act and	deed this	day of, 20_		
Scal						
				(Notary)		